Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel C i (02.23.2022)

Approval in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-e

# Department Vendor Name Contract Number Description Current Contract Value W Cont\r/z;ﬁlé AXeile Total Contract Value Contract/Anl;(:::ment Begin | Original g:t“e"an 1] el CD:'::m“ 1] | e Contractll):lt:endment il What is being requested of F&P
Minnesota
. Elevator, Inc. dba VSC for Elevator Maintenance, Repairs and N/A N/A N/A Approval of exemption
1| Police MEI Total E18557 Testing Services New Contract $ 900,000.00 |'$ 900,000.00 21232022 New Contract New Contract 22202025 from bidding process.
Elevator Solutions
Children's Hospital Approval of exemption
2 | Health and Health System,| E17224 VSC for Physician Services $ 420,000.00 | $ 2,132.00( $ 422,132.00 4/1/2022 3/31/2021 3/31/2022 3/31/2023 pprova’ ( p
Inc from bidding process.




